2016 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 6-July 29, 2016
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 1 - June 6-10, 2016

Monday, June 6th

Noon- On-Campus Students arrive and check
into Ellsworth Hall

Tuesday, June 7th

8:00 a.m. Pick up student(s) in front of
Residence Hall and transport to Kansas Union
for Student ID’s (Note: Only non-KU students
will need to pick up ID and take tour.)

10:30 a.m. REU/RET Orientation — Moore
Conference Room, Nichols Hall
1. Welcome and Overview of CReSIS
2. Office Procedures/Information
3. REU/RET Overview

11:30 a.m. Lunch with REU/RET students and
faculty advisors/GRAs — Moore Conference
Room

1:00 p.m. Students will set up work stations; log
on to computers, pick up office keys, review
information/materials and prepare for first full
day

3:00 p.m. Students are dismissed for the day

5:00 p.m. — 7:00 p.m. The Self Graduate
Fellowship (SGF) will hold their Professional

Development Seminar in Mrs. E’s Banquet Room.

The program will include dinner and dessert, an
SGF presentation, and Skills for Success: Effective
Communication and Advocacy (presented by
Robert C. Rowland, Professor and Director of
Graduate Studies, Communication Studies). REU
students are required to attend.
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Wednesday, June 8th

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

Students will meet with their Faculty
Advisors/GRAs and review project plan; location

and times will vary.

Thursday, June 9th

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

2:00 p.m. Ice Cream Social — A chance to meet
CReSIS staff and have some ice cream!

Friday, June 10"

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 11"
Open

Sunday, June 12"
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s reqular work
schedule will begin June 3™, Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch,
morning/afternoon breaks).
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2016 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 6-July 29, 2016
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 2 - June 13-19, 2016

*Monday, June 13"

9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials,
Room 318, Dr. John Paden

*Tuesday, June 14"

9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials,
Room 318, Dr. John Paden

*Wednesday, June 15"

9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials,
Room 318, Dr. John Paden

1:30 p.m. Research Writing, KU Writing Center,
Moore Conference Room

*Thursday, June 16

9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials,
Room 318, Dr. John Paden

*Friday, June 17

9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials,
Room 318, Dr. John Paden

Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 18" & Sunday, June 19"
Open
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Week 3 — June 20-26, 2016

*Monday, June 20"

1:30 p.m. Resume Writing, KU Career Center,
Moore Conference Room

*Tuesday, June 21%

*Wednesday, June 22™

*Thursday, June 23"

11:00 a.m. CReSIS and Climate Change with Dr.
Richard Alley, Evan Pugh Professor, Penn State
University, Moore Conference Room

*Friday, June 24"

Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 25%"

Sunday, June 26"
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s regular work
schedule will begin June 5" - Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch, 15
minute morning/afternoon break).
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2016 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 6-July 29, 2016
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 4 - June 27-July 3, 2016

*Monday, June 27"

*Tuesday, June 28"

Wednesday, June 29"

*Thursday, June 30"

*Friday, July 1*

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 2™
Open

Sunday, July 3"
Open
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Week 5 - July 4-10, 2016

*Monday, July 4™

***HOLIDAY*** CReSIS will be closed.
Information will be shared on events students
can attend/participate in the area.

*Tuesday, July 5%

*Wednesday, July 6™

*Thursday, July 7*"

Friday, July 8™
Check in with Darryl; make appointment to visit

and share how your internship experience is
going. Email dmonteau@ku.edu to schedule

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 9"
Open

Sunday, July 10"
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s reqular work schedule will
begin June 4" Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. to
5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch, morning/afternoon breaks).
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2016 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 6-July 29, 2016
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 6 - July 11-17, 2016

*Monday, July 11™"

1:30 p.m. Preparing for Graduate School, Dr.
Leigh Stearns, Moore Conference Room

*Tuesday, July 12"

*Wednesday, July 13"

Workshop (optional) — Abstract Writing
Workshop with KU Writing Center, hosted by
KU CUR, 4 p.m. in the Kansas Room, Kansas
Union

*Thursday, July 14"

*Friday, July 15"

Abstracts and Registration due today for the
2016 Summer Undergraduate Research Poster
Session — Register online at
https://ugresearch.ku.edu/summer-
undergraduate-research-poster-session-

registration

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 16"
Open

Sunday, July 17
Open
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Week 7 - July 18-24, 2016

*Monday, July 18"

Workshop (optional) — Poster Presentation
Basics, hosted by the KU CUR, 4 p.m. in the Big
12 Room, Kansas Union

*Tuesday, July 19"

*Wednesday, July 20"

Submit research posters to Darryl Monteau for
printing (.ppt format)

*Thursday, July 21°*

*Friday, July 22™

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 23™
Open

Sunday, July 24"
Open

*Note: REU student’s reqular work schedule will
begin June 5. Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m. to
5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch, morning/afternoon breaks).
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2016 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 6-July 29, 2016
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 8 — July 25-29, 2016
(Last week of REU Program)

*Monday, July 25"

*Tuesday, July 26"

*Wednesday, July 27"

*Thursday, July 28"

10:00 a.m. - noon REU/RET Research
Presentations, Moore Conference Room,
Nichols Hall

Students will begin process of exiting KU CReSIS
REU program.

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.; complete check out process and exit
survey.

Friday, July 29" (Last day of program)

10 a.m. to noon Summer Undergraduate
Research Poster Session, The Commons,
Spooner Hall.

CReSIS REU/RET Program ends at noon

Students check out of hall/begin departing for
airport
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Other Activities/Events:

CSO (CReSIS Student Organization) will
be hosting several events over the
summer and information will be shared
as soon as it is available.

Ellsworth Hall will be hosting an array of
events and activities for all guests this
summer. Ellsworth will be home to
several REU groups over the summer
and the staff are excited you are
coming! Be sure and check out their
events calendar

Have an idea for an outing? Be sure
and let Darryl know.


mailto:dmonteau@ku.edu

